OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 12-14	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE - 2004 United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECC			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tragemark	07.1.5 cuments or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Lou Baltus	Name: Gretest Gift, Inc. (AZ (orp.)		
	Internal Address:		
3			
Execution Date(s) 12/06/04	Street Address: 5207 North 24th Street		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	<u>5207 North 2 North 50000</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Phoenix, AZ 85004		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Arizona		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 85016		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 33010		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) D467,270 S	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) OPR/FINAL ached? Ves No.		
Additional numbers attached: Tes Tivo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: John D. Titus	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1850 N. Central Avenue	✓ Enclosed		
Suite 2400	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information		
State: Arizona Zip: 85004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 602-322-4074	9		
Fax Number: 602-322-4101	b. Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name		
Email Address: JTitus@cavanagnlaw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	7 Oec 04 8		
Signature	Date §		
John D. Titus, Reg. No. 39, 047	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/13/20/ 01 FE:460

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND COPYRIGHTS

WHEREAS, LOU BALTUS, an individual currently residing at 5207 N. 24th Street, Phoenix Arizona, (Assignor) is the owner of the patent listed below (the "Patent") as well as certain copyrights assigned to him by Creative Syndicate, Inc. (the "Copyrights");

PATENT NO.

TITLE

DATE

US D467,270 S

ENVELOPE

Dec. 17, 2000

AND WHEREAS, Greatest Gift, Inc. an Arizona Corporation ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring title to the Patents and the Copyrights, together with all proceeds therefrom and the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents and the Copyrights and all proceeds therefrom, including without limitation, all royalties and damages for infringement, together with the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

LOU BALTUS

STATE OF	HRI ZONA	
	ha ·	:

RECORDED: 12/10/2004

COUNTY OF Maricopa :

On this 6th day of December, 2004, LOU BALTUS personally appeared before me, identified himself/herself to my satisfaction, and signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence.

OFFICIAL SEAL
BARBARA J. SNYDER
MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires March 16, 2005

Notary Public

My commission expires

CAVPHXDB:1134036.1

PATENT REEL: 016059 FRAME: 0400